SSPD Annual Meeting / NFOP Annual Meeting
15 - 17 August 2024

Clarion Hotel Oslo, Oslo, Norway

Oral function for the elderly

Welcome

On behalf of the organizing committee | warmly welcome you to the joint annual meeting of
Scandinavian Society for Prosthetic Dentistry (SSPD) and Norsk forening for oral protetikk (NFOP).

We welcome all dentists and scientists from the Scandinavian countries who have a special interest
in restorative dentistry in general and prosthodontics in particular to attend this meeting to learn
more about the theme of the meeting; Oral function for the elderly.

The meeting will take place in Oslo from the 15th to the 17th of August 2024. On Thursday we start
with a reception in Clarion Hotel Oslo at 18.00 o’clock. On Friday we attend the highly interesting
lectures of both national and international renowned lecturers. Ahead of the formal dinner you
can enjoy a complimentary tour at The Munch Museum. On Saturday we continue with lectures
and wrap it all up with lunch at 13:00.

We are looking forward to seeing you in Oslo in August so register immediately. You will find more
information, including the link for registration on www.sspd.no.

Best regards,

T Dol
Bjgn Einar Dahl
Associate Professor, Head of Department
PhD, Specialist in Prosthodontics
Department of Prosthetic Dentistry
Institute of Clinical Dentistry
Faculty of Dentistry
University of Oslo
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Thursday 15 August
18:00-20:00

Friday 16 August
08:00-08:45

08:45-09:30

09:30-10:00
10:00-10:45
10:45-11:30
11:30-12:15
12:15-13:00
13:00-14:00
14:00-15:15
15:15-15:30
15:30-16:00
16:00-17:00
17:30-19:00
20:00-22:00

Saturday 17 August

08:00-09:00
08:30-09:15
09:15-10:15
10:15-10:45
10:45-11:15
11:15-12:00
12:00-12:30
12:30-13:00
13:00-14:00
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Reception

Registration, coffee and exhibition
Elderly in Norway, demography, dental
treatment needs and delivery of dental
services

Coffee and exhibition

The mentally retarded elderly

The mentally retarded elderly
Gerodontology Oslo 65

Prosthetics - Pure construction work?
Lunch and exhibition

The biological and functional decline
The biological and functional decline
Coffee and exhibition

General assembly NFOP

Visit to The MUNCH Museum
Conference dinner at Dinner Barcode

General assembly SSPD

Coffee and exhibition

Research at The University of Oslo
Coffee and exhibition

Case presentation

Research at The University of Oslo
Research at The University of Oslo

Case discussion and concluding remarks
Lunch (Grab & Go)

Jostein Grytten

Joke Duyck

Joke Duyck

Lene Hystad Hove
Siri Kvalheim

Martin Schimmel
Martin Schimmel

NFOP/Hannu Larsen

SSPD/Carl Hjortsjo
Hanna Tiainen

Hannu Larsen
Lisa Printzell
Sadia Khan
Hannu Larsen
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