# SSPD Annual Meeting / NFOP Annual Meeting

15 - 17 August 2024

Clarion Hotel Oslo, Oslo, Norway

## Oral function for the elderly

#### Welcome

On behalf of the organizing committee I warmly welcome you to the joint annual meeting of Scandinavian Society for Prosthetic Dentistry (SSPD) and Norsk forening for oral protetikk (NFOP).

We welcome all dentists and scientists from the Scandinavian countries who have a special interest in restorative dentistry in general and prosthodontics in particular to attend this meeting to learn more about the theme of the meeting; *Oral function for the elderly*.

The meeting will take place in Oslo from the 15th to the 17th of August 2024. On Thursday we start with a reception in Clarion Hotel Oslo at 18.00 o'clock. On Friday we attend the highly interesting lectures of both national and international renowned lecturers. Ahead of the formal dinner you can enjoy a complimentary tour at The Munch Museum. On Saturday we continue with lectures and wrap it all up with lunch at 13:00.

We are looking forward to seeing you in Oslo in August so register immediately. You will find more information, including the link for registration on www.sspd.no.

Best regards,

Associate Professor, Head of Department

PhD, Specialist in Prosthodontics

Department of Prosthetic Dentistry

Institute of Clinical Dentistry

**Faculty of Dentistry** 

University of Oslo





## **Thursday 15 August**

18:00-20:00	Reception		
Friday 16 August			

08:00-08:45	Registration, coffee and exhibition			
	Elderly in Norway, demography, dental			
08:45-09:30	treatment needs and delivery of dental	Jostein Grytten		
	services			
09:30-10:00	Coffee and exhibition			
10:00-10:45	The mentally retarded elderly	Joke Duyck		
10:45-11:30	The mentally retarded elderly	Joke Duyck		
11:30-12:15	Gerodontology Oslo 65	Lene Hystad Hove		
12:15-13:00	Prosthetics - Pure construction work?	Siri Kvalheim		
13:00-14:00	Lunch and exhibition			
14:00-15:15	The biological and functional decline	Martin Schimmel		
15:15-15:30	The biological and functional decline	Martin Schimmel		
15:30-16:00	Coffee and exhibition			
16:00-17:00	General assembly NFOP	NFOP/Hannu Larsen		
17:30-19:00	Visit to The MUNCH Museum			
20:00-22:00	Conference dinner at Dinner Barcode			

## Saturday 17 August

08:00-09:00	General assembly SSPD	SSPD/Carl Hjortsjö
08:30-09:15	Coffee and exhibition	
09:15-10:15	Research at The University of Oslo	Hanna Tiainen
10:15-10:45	Coffee and exhibition	
10:45-11:15	Case presentation	Hannu Larsen
11:15-12:00	Research at The University of Oslo	Lisa Printzell
12:00-12:30	Research at The University of Oslo	Sadia Khan
12:30-13:00	Case discussion and concluding remarks	Hannu Larsen
13:00-14:00	Lunch (Grab & Go)	



